Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	l	00.00	I	Patent	epartment of Comm and Trademark Offi
		08-06-2003	1		PATENT
					PTC
7 - 0	5		SHEET		ν.
		102516603			je Se
Submission Type		rks: Please record the attache Conveyance Type	<u>d original d</u>	ocument(s)	or copy(ies).
New		Assignment	Security	Agreement	17
Document ID#	Non-Recordation)	License	Change o	of Name	
Correction of P	TO Error Frame #	Merger	Other [111
Corrective Docu			<i>J.S. Governi</i> .Y by U.S. Gove		es)
Reel #	Frame #		nental File		cret File
Conveying Party	(ies)	Mark if additional nam	es of convey	ing parties at	tached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Andrze	ej WOZNIAK				July 9, 2003
Name (line 2)					
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day
Name (line 1)	MATERIA SERVICE A SERVICE A SERVICE A SERVICE ASSESSMENT AS A SERVICE	- Paristant L.	1141,		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		Mark if	additional na	mae of receiv	ving parties attache
Name (line 1) BULL	C A				If document to be reco
Name (me i) BULL	S.A.		HINAU PARIONAL L		is an assignment and t receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Rue Je	ean Jaures				representative is attacl (Designation must be a
A dd (1)					separate document fro Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					
		EDANCE		78340	
Address (line 3) Les Cla		FRANCE			
Address (line 3) Les Cla	City	State/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic Repres	city sentative Name and A	State/Country	e first Receiv		y.
Domestic Repres	City	State/Country	e first Receiv		y.
Domestic Repres	city sentative Name and A	State/Country	e first Receiv		у.
Domestic Repres	City Sentative Name and A rd J. Kondracki S & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.	State/Country	e first Receiv		у.
Domestic Repres Name Edwar Address (line 1) MILES	City Sentative Name and A rd J. Kondracki S & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.	State/Country	e first Receiv		у.
Name Edwar Address (line 1) MILES Address (line 2) Suite 5 Address (line 2) 1751 P	City Sentative Name and A rd J. Kondracki S & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. 600	State/Country	e first Receiv		у.
Name Edwar Address (line 1) MILES Address (line 2) Suite 5	City Sentative Name and A rd J. Kondracki S & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. 600	State/Country	e first Receiv		у.
Name Edwar Address (line 1) MILES Address (line 2) Suite 5 Address (line 3) 1751 P Address (line 4) McLea	City Sentative Name and A rd J. Kondracki S & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. 600 Finnacle Drive an, VA 22102-3833	State/Country	e first Receiv		у.
Name Edwar Address (line 1) MILES Address (line 2) Suite 5 Address (line 2) 1751 P	City Sentative Name and A rd J. Kondracki S & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. 600 Finnacle Drive an, VA 22102-3833	State/Country Address Enter for the	e first Receiv		у.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Box Assignments. Washing A PEN 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B					
Expires 06/30/99						
OMB 0651	-0027					

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		rage 2		PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number	703/610-8627
Name	Edward J. Kondracki			
Address (line 1)	MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.			
Address (line 2)	Suite 500			
Address (line 3)	1751 Pinnacle Drive			
Address (line 4)	McLean, VA 22102-3833			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	jes of the attached conveya	nce document	# 2
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	Mark if addi	tional numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the l	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO		
	atent Application Number(s)		Patent Nu	ımber(s)
10,6276	90			
If this document was	is being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the p	patent application	Month Day Year 07-∠8-2003
Patent Coo	peration Treaty (PCT)	DOT DO		DCT
Ent	er PCT application number	PCT PC	· L	PCT
l '	y if a U.S. Application Number s not been assigned.	PCT PC	r	PCT
Number of	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involv	ed. #	1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$	40.00
	d of Payment: Enclo it Account	sed J Deposit Accou	nt	
(Enter fo	r payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	#	501165
		Authorization to charge additio	nal fees: Yes	s 🚺 No
Statement a	and Signature			
attacl	e best of my knowledge and be hed copy is a true copy of the c ated herein.	lief, the foregoing informationing informationing in the foregoing information in the following informa	on is true and o to deposit acc	correct and any ount are authorized, as
I	Edward J. Kondracki	John Mand	achi	July <i>28</i> , 2003
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 014338 FRAME: 0719

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I

Andrzej WOZNIAK

A citizen of France POLAND

Having an office at:

11 %, Domaine de la Bute à la Reine 91120 PALAISEAU FRANCE

> do hereby transfer, sell and assign to BULL S.A. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, having its headquarters at Rue Jean Jaurès, 78340 LES CLAYES SOUS BOIS, FRANCE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to our invention and corresponding United States application for patent entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATIC RECOGNITION OF SIMULATION CONFIGURATIONS OF AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

the invention having been invented by me and described in said application for United States Patent, identified above filed concurrently herewith, and assigned U.S. Serial No. and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in the United States, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority existing or resulting from the filing of any and all patent applications directed to such improvements; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements, or resulting therefrom, to

AW

PATENT REEL: 014338 FRAME: 0720 said BULL S.A. or its successors or assigns; and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said corporation, I will communicate to said corporation or its representative or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

Date: 09 July 2003

Andrzej WOZNIAK

TYSO01:9194843v1|T2147-908580|6/24/2003

RECORDED: 07/28/2003

PATENT REEL: 014338 FRAME: 0721